
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

8/1(金) 晴れ時々曇り 34.3 10.5 2,762.0 39,497 39,497 30,136 131.1

8/2(土) 曇り一時雨 37.1 5.5 2,359.3 33,738 73,235 60,272 121.5

8/3(日) 晴れ時々曇り 37.5 11.3 3,153.7 45,097 118,332 90,409 130.9

8/4(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 38.4 6.8 2,763.3 39,515 157,847 120,545 130.9

8/5(火) 曇り 34.6 2.0 2,168.0 31,003 188,850 150,681 125.3

8/6(水) 曇り時々雨 32.3 1.0 1,168.6 16,711 205,560 180,817 113.7

8/7(木) 曇り時々雨 30.8 1.8 1,572.0 22,480 228,040 210,953 108.1

8/8(金) 曇り一時雨 31.2 5.2 2,487.8 35,576 263,616 241,089 109.3

8/9(土) 晴れ時々曇り 34.0 12.4 3,444.1 49,250 312,866 271,226 115.4

8/10(日) 曇り時々雨 25.7 0.0 639.5 9,145 322,011 301,362 106.9

8/11(月) 曇り時々雨 32.7 2.6 1,853.1 26,500 348,511 331,498 105.1

8/12(火) 曇り時々雨 24.9 0.0 615.4 8,801 357,312 361,634 98.8

8/13(水) 晴れ時々曇り 32.7 8.7 3,340.9 47,775 405,087 391,770 103.4

8/14(木) 晴れ時々曇り 33.8 9.7 2,709.6 38,747 443,834 421,906 105.2

8/15(金) 晴れ一時雨 30.3 2.5 1,459.8 20,875 464,709 452,043 102.8

8/16(土) 晴れ時々曇り 33.8 9.4 2,740.4 39,187 503,896 482,179 104.5

8/17(日) 晴れのち曇り 34.7 7.0 2,846.3 40,702 544,597 512,315 106.3

8/18(月) 曇り時々晴れ 33.6 5.7 2,361.9 33,776 578,373 542,451 106.6

8/19(火) 晴れ時々曇り 34.1 6.9 1,953.4 27,934 606,307 572,587 105.9

8/20(水) 晴れ時々曇り 34.7 8.5 2,995.5 42,836 649,143 602,723 107.7

8/21(木) 晴れ一時雨 32.3 3.9 2,264.6 32,383 681,526 632,860 107.7

8/22(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 34.5 9.1 2,732.5 39,074 720,600 662,996 108.7

8/23(土) 晴れ 36.8 11.3 3,284.2 46,963 767,564 693,132 110.7

8/24(日) 晴れのち時々曇り 36.0 7.9 2,588.6 37,017 804,580 723,268 111.2

8/25(月) 晴れ時々曇り 34.1 7.4 2,097.7 29,997 834,577 753,404 110.8

8/26(火) 晴れのち時々曇り 36.1 5.9 2,338.2 33,436 868,013 783,540 110.8

8/27(水) 曇り一時雨 32.1 3.4 1,077.0 15,401 883,415 813,677 108.6

8/28(木) 晴れ時々曇り 31.5 10.6 2,640.1 37,753 921,168 843,813 109.2

8/29(金) 曇り時々晴れ 31.2 3.9 1,934.8 27,667 948,835 873,949 108.6

8/30(土) 晴れ時々曇り 31.8 5.7 1,593.5 22,787 971,622 904,085 107.5

8/31(日) 曇り時々晴れ 32.5 5.7 2,204.4 31,522 1,003,144 934,221 107.4

℃ h 70150.0

33.3 6.22 2338.3

4.40 2321.7

               山辺1号(585kW)　　　発電実績 2025年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥32,359

  月目標値 ¥30,136

月合計 ¥1,003,144
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